Bank of the Russian Federation   55,796,279 - -  -  55,796,279
Financial assets at fair value through

profit or loss 15,094,741 - -  -  15,094,741
Due from banks 521 296,425 19,181  275  316,402
Other financial assets 45,687 46 136  -  45,869

Total financial assets 70,937,228 296,471 19,317  275  71,253,291

Financial liabilities

Balances due to market participants 68,466,735 295,876 17,038  -  68,779,649
Other financial liabilities 17,583 80 962  -  18,625

Total financial liabilities 68,484,318 295,956 18,000  -  68,798,274

NET OPEN POSITION 2,452,910 515 1,317  275

Currency risk sensitivity

The following table details NSD sensitivity to a 10% increase and decrease in the USD against the
RUB. 10% is the sensitivity rate used when reporting foreign currency risk internally to key management
personnel and represents management’s assessment of the possible change in foreign currency
exchange rates. The sensitivity analysis includes only outstanding foreign currency denominated
monetary items and adjusts their translation at the end of the period for a 10% change in foreign
currency rates.

An impact on profit before tax and equity based on asset values as at December 31, 2010 and 2009:

 December 31, 2010 December 31, 2009
 RUB/USD

+10%
RUB/USD

-10%
RUB/USD

+10%
 RUB/USD

-10%

Impact on profit before tax 161 (161) 52  (52)

Impact on equity 129 (129) 41  (41)

34

Limitations of sensitivity analysis

The above tables demonstrate the effect of a change in a key assumption while other assumptions
remain unchanged. In reality, there is a correlation between the assumptions and other factors. It
should also be noted that these sensitivities are non-linear, and larger or smaller impacts should not
be interpolated or extrapolated from these results.

The sensitivity analyses do not take into consideration that assets and liabilities are actively
managed. Additionally, the financial position of NSD may vary at the time that any actual market